

Northwest Arctic Borough

163 Lagoon Street
P.O. Box 1110 Kotzebue, Alaska 99752
(907) 442-2500 Fax (907) 442-2930
www.nwabor.org

* UPDATED* PUBLIC NOTICE

Assembly President Nathan Hadley, Jr. and Mayor Dickie Moto, Sr. have <u>rescheduled</u> the Special Telephonic Meeting of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly originally set for Tuesday, December 17, 2024, at 1:00 PM, to <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>December 18, 2024</u>, at 1:00 PM, to consider:

- **❖** Enactment of <u>Ordinance 24-13</u> an ordinance of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly approving a grant-funded professional services agreement with DeerStone Consulting, LLC for Selawik Solar PV and Bess Project Support Services, and for related purposes.
- **Resolution 24-50:** a resolution of the Northwest Arctic Borough Assembly approving for procurement and transport of solar pv modules with Alaska Native Renewable Industries, and for related purposes.

To be held at the Assembly Chambers in Kotzebue, Alaska. The call-in number is (800) 309-2350 with the code: 6816362.

Please call the Borough Clerk's office at 1 (800) 478-1110 or (907) 442-2500 if you have any questions. Thank you for your cooperation.

Please post in a public place

CC: Dickie Moto, Sr., Mayor City Administrators Maniilaq Association KOTZ Radio Station Kotzebue Post Office Matt Mead, Borough Attorney IRA Administrators NANA Regional Corporation AC Value Center NAB Bulletin Assembly Members Kikiktagruk Inupiat Corporation NWAB School District Rotman's Store - Kotzebue Posted 12/17/24